
2012-2013 ORA Rankings

Division: Mens Open Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Chris Barton 565 100 80 80 80 125 100

Chadd Westwood 375 80 40 60 80 40 50 25

Dan Cramer 270 60 60 25 100 25

Taylor Knoth 225 100 125

Jeff Stark 215 40 100 75

Joel Barshaw 205 20 60 25 75 25

Chad Cherry 145 20 20 20 40 20 25

Jason Samora 140 20 100 20

Chralie Pratt 100 100

Nick Baida 85 60 25

Tim Prigo 80 20 20 25 15

Josh Hungerford 60 40 20

John Wetherbee 60 20 25 15

Connor Laffey 55 20 20 15

Josh Lebow 50 25 25

Sunji Spencer 50 20 30

Jimmy Lowe 50 50

John Lindsay 40 20 20

Michael Bern 30 30

Joel Adler 25 25

Grant Stalley 25 25

Kyle Lebow 20 20

Ryan Charbonneau 20 20

Cody Matteucci 15 15

Josh Lebow 15 15



Division: Mens Elite Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Wayne Antone 495 20 80 40 80 100 50 125

Bryan Domogalla 195 60 60 75

Jonathan Edwards 180 40 40 100

Joshua Lebow 160 60 100

Ryan Sandler 160 60 100

Rich Pierce 160 80 80

Lee Cramer 150 25 25 100

Micah Hoffman 125 100 25

Brad Hardy 125 125

Trevor Bukovi 100 100

Ryan Higgins 80 80

Pat Cherry 75 75

Steve Scanlon 60 60

Darryl Boris 50 50

Joel Adler 40 40

Steve Altizer 40 40

Drew Litzer 30 30

Patrick Peltier 30 30

Kyle Lebow 25 25

Roberto Cardenas 25 25

Chad Summerfield 25 25

Tony Teach 25 25

Travis Meinhold 25 25

Division: Mens A Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Patrick Peltier 385 100 80 80 125

Brian Ancheta 250 25 25 100 75 25

Roberto Cardenas 200 100 100

Brian Woolf 175 100 75

Rob Hamrick 170 20 60 40 50

Coty Sharer 145 25 40 80



Loupe Chavez 125 125

Charles Robinson 120 60 60

Drew Litzer 100 100

Dan Arnold 100 100

Jesse Moore 95 40 25 30

Kevin Savory 85 60 25

Zac Thompson 80 80

Stacy Witenberger 80 80

Dan Rhodes 70 20 50

Travis Meinhold 65 40 25

Stan Myers 60 20 40

Grant Hardy 60 60

Daniel Goldstein 50 25 25

Sean Bagley 50 20 30

Loren George 25 25

Bryan Hamm 25 25

John Chow 25 25

Sean Brooks 20 20

Tony Antone 20 20

Division: Mens B Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Darren Ford 330 100 80 25 125

David Moyle 200 80 20 100

Edder Lopez 190 40 20 30 100

Robert Lysaker 175 40 20 40 25 50

Bob Alejandre 175 100 75

Robbie Mills 160 80 80

Justin Fimbres 145 60 60 25

Zac Thompson 140 20 100 20

Ryan Goode 135 60 50 25

Jeff Budnick 125 125

Coty Sharer 100 100

Tony Antone 100 20 80

Brennan Leers 100 100



Keys Miller 100 25 75

Hayden Anderson 75 25 25 25

Jim Hart 60 60

Lupe Garcia 60 60

Scott Skellenger 50 20 30

Jeff Milkes 45 20 25

KC Scharf 40 40

Richard Vonroble 40 40

Richard Avila 25 25

Randy Moore 25 25

John Adler 25 25

Robert Brown 25 25

Keith Powell 20 20

Monty Norris 20 20

Viron Elmore 20 20

Adam Gelfand 20 20

Zachery Britt 20 20

Cody Welty 20 20

Division: Mens C Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Steven Boyle 175 125 50

Lee Selby 175 75 100

James Trujillo 145 20 100 25

Gavin Usher 125 125

J.J. Engelfried 120 20 100

Nick Rotunno 120 60 60

Edgar Valdovinos 120 40 80

Robbie Mills 100 100

John Davis 100 100

Lupe Garcia 100 100

Rob Hegemann 100 100

John Ryder 100 25 75

Daniel Hoffman 80 80

Andrew Carpenter 80 80



Jesse Meyer 80 80

Robert Barnard 80 80

Adam Maduell 75 25 50

Chris Sumstine 60 60

Blake Rupprecht 60 60

Nicholas Ingalls 60 60

Daniel Reynolds 55 25 30

Glenn Judd 40 40

Jon Kozlowski 40 40

John Knox 40 40

Mitchell Turner 40 40

Tom Juul Jr 30 30

Richard O'Neil 25 25

Jason Peterson 25 25

James Whitley 25 25

Chris Bates 25 25

John Sheehan 25 25

Dennis Carroll 25 25

Josh Calene 25 25

Scott Gorski 25 25

Justin Lamer 20 20

Jeff Simonson 20 20

Nic Yanneriello 20 20



Division: Mens D Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Adam Maduell 125 125

Chris Yamnitsky 125 125

Daniel Reynolds 100 100

Dan Evans 100 100

Mason Klauss 75 75

Tj Juul 25 25

Division: Mens 35+ Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Mark Szabo 535 100 80 100 100 80 75

Brent Turnbull 270 80 60 80 50

Michael Stoner 225 100 125

Michael Bern 140 40 100

Jeremy White 100 100

Shawn Wilson 80 80

Jeff Larson 60 60

Pat Cherry 60 60

John Winings 60 60

Paul Reed 25 25

Darryl Boris 25 25

Cody Matteucci 25 25

Division: Mens 45+ Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Brent Turnbull 580 100 60 60 80 80 100 100

Michael Stoner 335 80 100 125 30

Mark Szabo 175 100 75

Michael Bern 165 60 80 25

Lon Bergstrom 125 125



John Winings 100 100

Scott Morrill 100 100

Leon Petz 80 80

Paul Reed 50 50

Roberto Cardenas 40 40

Stan Myers 25 25

Division: Mens 55+ Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Bob Goldenberg 200 100 100

David Moyle 140 80 60

Tony Krause 125 125

Keith Powell 120 80 40

Stan Myers 100 100

Mike Lyons 100 100

Kerry Dyer 80 80

John Adler 60 60

Glenn Judd 60 60

Douglas Severs 25 25

Division: Mens Open Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Chadd Westwood 615 100 100 100 100 50 40 125

Chad Cherry 615 100 100 100 100 50 40 125

Jeff Stark 260 80 80 100

Chris Barton 245 40 125 80

Nick Baida 245 40 125 80

Dan Cramer 245 60 40 60 60 25

Jason Samora 235 80 80 75

Bronc Hughes 235 80 80 75

Joel Barshaw 230 40 60 25 20 60 25

Sunji Spencer 230 80 100 50

Tim Prigo 190 40 100 50



Lon Bergstrom 180 80 100

Pat Cherry 140 40 100

John Wetherbee 140 40 100

Ryan Charbonneau 90 60 30

Rick Charbonneau 90 60 30

John Lindsay 85 60 25

Danny Nye 75 75

Steve Altizer 75 75

Joshua Lebow 70 25 20 25

Matthew Goolsby 70 25 20 25

Charlie Pratt 60 60

Josh Hungerford 60 60

Chris Shaw 50 25 25

Paul Reed 50 25 25

Grant Stalley 40 40

Connor Laffey 40 20 20

Mark Szabo 40 20 20

Dave Azuma 30 30

Scott Rieders 30 30

Darryl Boris 25 25

Michael Bern 25 25

Michael Stoner 25 25

Lee Cramer 25 25

Arash Afshar 25 25

Ryan Edmiston 25 25

Jeremy McGlothin 20 20



Division: Mens Elite Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Chris Shaw 385 100 100 60 125

Steve Altizer 280 80 100 100

Joshua Lebow 225 100 125

Rich Pierce 200 100 100

Brian Woolf 200 100 100

Greg Hardy 160 100 60

Scott Morrill 155 75 80

Jonathan Edwards 155 80 75

Shawn Delay 155 80 75

Arash Afshar 125 125

Lee Cramer 125 125

Matthew Goolsby 100 100

Tony Krause 100 100

Micha Hoffman 80 80

Leon Petz 80 80

Wayne Antone 80 80

Jesse McNerthney 80 80

Michael Stoner 75 75

Ryan Sandler 60 60

Ryan Elmore 60 60

Shawn Wilson 60 60

Dan Rhodes 60 60

Darryl Boris 50 50

Roberto Cardenas 50 50

Drew Litzer 30 30

Patrick Peltier 30 30



Division: Mens A Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Patrick Peltier 380 100 100 80 100

Coty Sharer 360 60 100 100 100

Brian Ancheta 225 100 125

Brian Woolf 225 100 125

Sean Bagley 200 100 100

Drew Litzer 180 80 100

Charles Robinson 160 80 80

Steve Altizer 160 80 80

Jesse Mabon 135 60 75

Stacy Witenberger 135 60 75

Lance Griffin 125 125

Mike Rademacher 125 125

Kevin Savory 100 100

Jonathan Edwards 100 100

Grant Hardy 100 100

Jim Hart 90 40 50

Scott Harris 90 40 50

Shawn Delay 80 80

Scott Smith 80 80

Bob Goldenberg 80 80

Shawn Wilson 80 80

Monty Norris 60 60

Travis Meinhold 60 60

Hayden Anderson 60 60

Darrin McNally 60 60

Scott Fish 60 60

Kerry Dyer 40 40

Richard Graff 40 40

Daniel Rhodes 30 30

Jeff Clark 30 30

Jesse McNerthney 25 25

Nate Taylor 25 25

Brian Looper 25 25

Ryan Williams 25 25



Division: Mens B Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Andy Hungerford 455 100 80 125 100 50

Stan Henderson 365 25 60 100 80 100

Neal Hughes 365 25 60 100 80 100

Scott Harris 355 80 125 100 50

Edder Lopez 275 40 50 60 125

Daniel Hoffman 255 60 100 20 75

Jesse Moore 245 60 60 125

Justin Fimbres 200 100 100

Tony Antone 160 60 100

Scott Skellenger 150 75 75

John Davis 120 80 40

Adam Gelfand 100 100

Zachery Britt 100 100

Scott Smith 100 100

Glenn Judd 100 80 20

Mike Robertson 100 75 25

Lupe Garcia 90 40 50

Bernardo Magana 80 80

Terry Bonney 80 80

J.J. Engelfried 80 80

John Knox 80 80

Ryan Goode 65 25 40

Tristan Epperson 60 60

Viron Elmore 60 60

Randy Moore 60 60

Jeff Milkes 55 25 30

Darren Ford 50 30 20

Robert Barnard 40 40

Keys Miller 40 40

Mark Lovely 30 30

Dave Ege 30 30

Bobby Isaac 25 25



Lane Forncrook 25 25

Dave Patrolia 25 25

John Adler 25 25

Kurt Smith 25 25

Andy McNerthney 20 20

Brandon Woodke 20 20

Christopher Kirby 20 20

Mel Landreth 20 20

Robert Lysaker 20 20

Ryan Swinhart 20 20

Tim Youngberg 20 20

Division: Mens C Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Ryan Swinhart 125 125

Tim Youngberg 125 125

J.J. Engelfried 100 100

John Knox 100 100

Jon Steinman 100 100

Nic Yanneriello 100 100

Rj Wilks 80 80

Tom Wilks 80 80

Division: Dinosaur Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Lance Griffin 325 100 125 100

David Reyes 280 80 75 125

Kent Hollingsworth 280 80 75 125

Mike Rademacher 200 100 100

Scott Morrill 125 125

Rob Hamrick 100 100

Todd Washington 100 100



Jim Hart 100 100

Mike Lyons 100 100

Bobby Isaac 80 80

Lane Forncrook 80 80

Dave Quinn 60 60

Dave Darling 60 60

Division: Womens Open Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Leah Redwine 340 60 80 100 100

Mara Delay 300 60 80 25 60 75

Lexi York 275 25 125 125

Megan Mathes 240 100 100 40

Joanie Hofmeister 180 80 100

Kaylee Stolsig 100 100

Linda Reeves 80 80

Amanda Lindsay 60 60

Hollee Hungerford 50 50

Ariana White 40 40

Shannon Henley 40 40

Teresa Wright 25 25

Emily Coonse 25 25

Ariana Guilak 25 25

Division: Womans A Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Teresa Wright 385 100 60 100 125

Sydney Prescott 290 100 40 75 75

Rachel Creel 180 80 100

Sarah Lewis 160 80 80

Erica Lipski 135 25 60 50

Megan Mathes 125 125



Ariana Guilak 100 100

Hollee Hungerford 100 100

Kelly Kayser 80 80

Cindy Youngman 60 60

Karissa Beatty 40 40

Marla Crane 25 25

Division: Womens B Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Kaitlyn Boyle 350 100 125 125

Barbara Powell 340 60 80 60 40 100

Karissa Beatty 200 100 100

Tammie Milkes 195 25 80 60 30

Alice Laffey 135 60 50 25

Debra Higbee 120 80 40

Karen Harris 100 100

Rachael Kretzchmar 100 100

Megan Menzia 80 80

Jade Stewart 75 75

Stephanie Moyle 65 40 25

Gina Mansfield 45 20 25

Julie Glick 25 25

Bernie Perreira 25 25

Alycia Leagjeld 20 20

Kayleen Goolsby 20 20

Division: Womens C Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Gabriela Bascuti 200 100 100

Colleen McNally 200 100 100

Jill Dornfeld 140 100 40

Lindsey Repp 140 80 60

Mae Wu 125 125

Regan White 100 100



Kelli King 85 60 25

Helen Holmes 80 80

Brianna Turner 80 80

Deanne Henderson 80 80

Heather Love 80 80

Susan Niles 60 60

Victoria Niska 60 60

Crystal Encinas 40 40

Kelly Stoner 25 25

Sarah Haislip 25 25

Ashley Boyle 25 25

Division: Womens D Singles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Mae Wu 125 125

Alice Birnbaum 125 125

Joy Wong 100 100

Megan Carver 100 100

Vanessa Read 25 25

Division: Womens Open Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Lexi York 400 100 75 100 125

Kim Wilkerson 385 80 100 125 80

Leah Redwine 385 80 100 125 80

Vickey Reyes 320 60 100 60 100

Shannon Henley 280 60 60 100 60

Kaylea Henderson 275 100 75 100

Mara Delay 240 80 60 100

Megan Mathes 180 100 80

Marni Winnings 125 125

Cathy Epperson 100 100



Ariana White 80 80

Amanda Lindsay 80 80

Teresa Wright 50 25 25

Karissa Beatty 40 40

Rachel Creel 40 40

Sydney Prescott 25 25

Bernie Perreira 25 25

Division: Womens A Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Rachel Creel 160 100 60

Jessica Amezcua 125 125

Tracy Van Raden 125 125

Sarah Lewis 100 100

Jade Stewart 100 100

Kaylea Henderson 100 100

Kaitlyn Boyle 100 100

Krystle Boyle 100 100

Sydney Prescott 80 80

Teresa Wright 80 80

Carol Loomis 80 80

Kylie Holstrom 80 80

Hollee Hungerford 60 60

Kayleen Goolsby 60 60

Karissa Beatty 60 60

Division: Womens B Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Alice Laffey 205 80 125

Bernie Perreira 180 100 80

Gabriela Bascuti 180 100 80

Lindsey Repp 160 60 100

Tammie Milkes 125 125



Juli Fimbres 100 100

Kathleen Plourd 100 100

Megan Menzia 100 100

Gina Mansfield 80 80

Debra Higbee 60 60

Colleen McNally 60 60

Division: Mixed Open Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Chris Barton 650 100 100 100 125 100 125

Mara Delay 650 100 100 100 125 100 125

Megan Mathes 355 60 40 100 75 80

Danny Nye 255 60 40 75 80

Jason Samora 210 80 80 50

Kim Wilkerson 210 80 80 50

Ariana White 205 60 60 60 25

Shannon Henley 140 80 60

Michael Stoner 125 25 100

Joel Barshaw 120 60 60

Jeremy McGlothin 100 100

John Lindsay 100 100

Lexi York 100 100

Artie Johnson 100 100

John Winings 90 40 50

Dan Cramer 80 80

Amanda Lindsay 80 80

Chris Shaw 80 80

Emily Coonse 75 75

Rich Carver 75 75

Kaylee Stolsig 65 40 25

Connor Laffey 60 60

Shawn Wilson 60 60

Marni Winnings 50 50

Sherri Meininger 40 40

Linda Reeves 40 20 20



Kyle Lebow 40 40

Elliot Saunders 25 25

Frossene King 25 25

Ryan Edmiston 25 25

Jonathan Edwards 20 20

Teresa Wright 20 20

Kevin Coleman 20 20

Bronc Hughes 20 20

Laura Morin 20 20

Steve Altizer 20 20

Ariana Guilak 20 20

Bryan Domogalla 20 20

 

 

Division: Mixed Elite Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Shawn Wilson 225 100 125

Shannon Henley 225 100 125

Megan Mathes 225 100 125

Jonathan Edwards 210 60 100 50

Teresa Wright 210 60 100 50

Ariana Guilak 175 100 75

Bryan Domogalla 175 100 75

Danny Nye 125 125

Scott Fish 115 40 75

Artie Johnson 115 40 75

Ryan Higgins 100 100

Linda Reeves 100 100

Michael Stoner 100 100

Joel Barshaw 100 100

Rachel Creel 100 100

Hollee Hungerford 80 80

Kyle Lebow 80 80

Kevin Coleman 80 80

Brianna Bilbrough 80 80

Lee Cramer 80 80



Lexi York 80 80

Josh Lebow 80 80

Kayleen Goolsby 80 80

Elliot Saunders 60 60

Ariana White 60 60

Kelly Sullinger 50 50

Steve Altizer 50 50

Favian Elmore 40 40

Cathy Epperson 40 40

Division: Mixed A Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

David Reyes 335 60 75 100 100

Vickey Reyes 335 60 75 100 100

Tracy Van Raden 265 100 125 40

Jesse McNerthney 265 100 125 40

Gabriela Bascuti 205 100 80 25

Shawn Delay 205 100 80 25

Bernie Perreira 195 80 40 75

Jessica Amezcua 185 60 125

Scott Morrill 185 60 125

Carol Loomis 135 25 80 30

Paul Maduell 135 25 80 30

Scott Harris 110 60 50

Erica Lipski 110 60 50

Charles Robinson 105 25 80

Bob Goldenberg 100 100

Kathleen Plourd 100 100

Coty Sharer 100 60 40

Marla Crane 100 100

Richard Graff 100 100

Andy Hungerford 100 100

Hollee Hungerford 100 100

Micah Hoffman 80 80

Wayne Antone 80 80



Rachel Peterson 80 80

Debra Higbee 80 80

Brian Woolf 75 75

Megan Menzia 60 60

Karen Harris 60 60

Scott Smith 60 60

Mike Lyons 50 50

Kaylea Henderson 50 50

Kent Hollingsworth 40 40

Cathleen Gibbs 40 40

Gregorio Cruz 40 40

Lindsey Repp 40 40

Frossene King 30 30

Larry King 30 30

Marie Hickman 25 25

Patricia Billette 25 25

Robbie Mills 25 25

Daniel Goldstein 20 20

Kylie Holstrom 20 20

Division: Mixed B Doubles

Player Total

Timberhill 

Open

Courtsports 

Classic

Snowball 

Open

OSU 

Invitational

Doubles 

Champ

Singles 

Champ Regionals

Jeff Milkes 375 100 100 100 75

Tammie Milkes 375 100 100 100 75

Megan Menzia 255 80 125 50

Randy Moore 250 80 30 40 100

Teresa Jett 250 80 30 40 100

Kaitlyn Boyle 200 50 25 125

Brennan Leers 125 125

Scott Skellenger 125 125

David Moyle 120 60 60

Stephanie Moyle 120 60 60

Dave Ege 110 60 50

Max Metschan 105 80 25

Mae Wu 105 80 25



Steven Boyle 105 50 25 30

Scott Smith 100 100

Marie Hickman 100 100

Alan Gross 100 75 25

Lily Harmon-gross 100 75 25

Coty Sharer 80 80

Cathleen Gibbs 60 60

Ashley Boyle 30 30

Angela Henderson 25 25

Kent Hollingsworth 25 25

Jason Lucas 25 25

Rachael Kretzchmar 25 25


